Crime Statistics - Year 2000
Part I Offenses and Attempts
These statistics are for the year-to-date period ending

December 31, 2000

Part I Offenses and Attempts

Violent Crimes
Homicide
Rape
Robbery
Aggravated Assault

Violent Crime Total

Property Crimes

Burglary

Burglary/Theft From Autos
Theft From Person

Other Theft

Auto Theft

Property Crime Total

Total Part I Crime

2000
548
1,413
15,481
32,690
50,132

2000
24,306
38,844

1,757
35,442
29,518

129,867

179,999

1999
432
1,265
14,243
30,895
46,835

1999
21,495
37,260

1,629
35,083
26,029

121,496

168,331

Repressible Offenses and Attempts

Violent Crimes
Homicide
Robbery

Selective Aggravated Assault

Repressible Violent Crimes

Property Crimes
Burglary
Burglary/Theft From Autos
Auto Theft

Repressible Property Crimes

2000
548
15,481
18,113
34,142

2000
24,306
38,844
29,518
92,668

1999
432
14,243
16,455
31,130

1999
21,495
37,260
26,029
84,784

Change

Change

Change

Change

26.85%
11.70%
8.69%
5.81%
7.04%

13.08%
4.25%
7.86%
1.02%

13.40%
6.89%

6.93%

26.85%
8.69%
10.08%
9.68%

13.08%
4.25%
13.40%
9.30%



Repressible Crime Total 126,810 115,914 9.40%



