

Crime Statistics - Year 2000 Part I Offenses and Attempts

These statistics are for the year-to-date period ending **December 31, 2000**

Part I Offenses and Attempts

Violent Crimes	2000	1999	Change
Homicide	548	432	26.85%
Rape	1,413	1,265	11.70%
Robbery	15,481	14,243	8.69%
Aggravated Assault	32,690	30,895	5.81%
Violent Crime Total	50,132	46,835	7.04%
n C	2000	1000	CI
Property Crimes	2000	1999	Change
Burglary	24,306	21,495	13.08%
Burglary/Theft From Autos	38,844	37,260	4.25%
Theft From Person	1,757	1,629	7.86%
Other Theft	35,442	35,083	1.02%
Auto Theft	29,518	26,029	13.40%
Property Crime Total	129,867	121,496	6.89%
Total Part I Crime	179,999	168,331	6.93%

Repressible Offenses and Attempts

Violent Crimes	2000	1999	Change
Homicide	548	432	26.85%
Robbery	15,481	14,243	8.69%
Selective Aggravated Assault	18,113	16,455	10.08%
Repressible Violent Crimes	34,142	31,130	9.68%
Property Crimes	2000	1999	Change
Burglary	24,306	21,495	13.08%
Burglary/Theft From Autos	38,844	37,260	4.25%
Auto Theft	29,518	26,029	13.40%